Cassette unit
Model Comfort Circle
	 - heating
	 - cooling
	 - ventilation
Comfort all around
CC
.E

is available on request. Ventilation in com-
bination with recirculation is also possible.
	Type code
	CC 60-H1C2-M1
	Specification
	60 	 =	 60 x 60 cm recirculation
90 	 =	 90 x 90 cm recirculation
60V 	 =	 60 x 60 cm ventilation*
90V 	 =	 90 x 90 cm ventilation*
	Coil type
H2 	 =	 2 row heating
H3 	 =	 3 row heating
C2 	 =	 2 row cooling
C3 	 =	 3 row cooling
H1C2 	 =	 1 row heating, 2 row cooling
	Controller
	B0 	 =	 basic version
			   (without controller)
	T0	 =	 fan speed controller
	S0	 =	 thermostatic (air side)
			   controller
	S1	 =	 thermostatic (air side)
			   controller with auto angle
			   adjustment
	M0	 =	 modulating air and water
			   side controller
	M1	 =	 modulating air and water
			   side controller with auto
	 		  angle adjustment
5
Flexible suspension system
Standard accessories
The Comfort Circle is supplied with the following accessories as standard:
• two suspension sections
• two blanking strips to adjust the outlet pattern
• external condensation draining pump (only for cooling)
• external condensation tray (only for cooling)
• one or two water-side valves, fitted with actuators (only with modulating controller)
Additional accessories
Required when a Biddle controller is fitted:
• control panel
• low-voltage cables (various lengths available)
Optional:
• suspension set
• change-over-sensor (heating and cooling)
• adaptor plate for the CC 90
• installation thermostat
Colours
The casing and the inlet grille of the Comfort Circle are supplied in the colour white
(RAL 9016) as standard. Other RAL colours are of course available at extra cost.
Well-conceived suspension system
Biddle cassette units can be installed either before or after a suspended ceiling has
been installed. Due to the adjustable suspension system the unit is adjustable in all
directions and the final mounting position can be determined very accurately. As a
result, the unit can be easily integrated in the ceiling.
Change-over-system
It is possible to use a cooling unit for heating, which is referred to as a “change-
over-system”. To enable this, the unit must be fitted with the automatically adjustable
outlet ring. To achieve the correct alignment between the cassette unit and the heat
and cold sources it is necessary to install a change-over-sensor.
Cassette units (CC 60) installed above the
tills at a supermarket.
Using an adaptor plate the CC 90 is tailored to
the existing ceiling system.
6
Various control options
Four control options are available for the Comfort Circle. The Comfort Circle is available
without controller (basic version), with a fan speed controller or with the choice of one
of the Biddle plug & play controllers: either a thermostatic (air side) or modulating (air
and water side) controller and the accompanying user-friendly control panel. The
indoor climate is easily set to a comfortable level using the control panel.
1. Basic version (without controller)
The cassette unit is equipped with a tapped transformer set to a single fixed setting